

DOUG BURTON DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Urban County Council

FROM: Doug Burton, P.E., Director

Division of Engineering

DATE: November 16, 2020

SUBJECT: Novotx LLC – Right of Way Permitting System

Request:

Mayor and Council to approve a contract with Novotx LLC to provide the right of way permitting system, including software, licensing and training.

Purpose of Request:

Provide an up-to-date right of way permitting system to replace the existing antiquated system.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$32,500

The cost for future FY is: \$7,500 per year for software maintenance

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted.

Account number: 4201-303202-3231-71299 \$32,500

File Number: 1163-20

Director: W. Douglas Burton Commissioner: Nancy Albright

